
 
 
 
 
Date: 30th September, 2024 
 
To, 
Listing Department 
National Stock Exchange of 
India Limited 
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, 
Plot No. C/1, G Block, 
Bandra Kurla Complex, 
Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051 
 
Symbol: DIAMONDYD 

To, 
Corporate Relationship 
Department 
BSE Limited  
P.J. Towers, 
Dalal Street, 
Mumbai - 400 001 
 
Security Code: 540724 
Security ID    : DIAMONDYD 

To, 
Prataap Snacks Limited 
Khasra No. 378/2, Nemawar 
Road, Near Makrand House, 
Palda, Indore – 452020, 
Madhya Pradesh. 
E-mail id: 
complianceofficer@yellowdia
mond.in 
 

 
Dear Sir/Madam, 
 
Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) 
Regulations, 2011  
 
Pursuant to Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, 
please find enclosed herewith disclosure in respect of disposal of equity shares of Prataap Snacks Limited. 
 
This is for your information and record. 
 
Thanking You, 
 
Yours Faithfully, 

 
Premlata Kumat 
Promoter 
16/4 Race Course Road, Near Janjirwala Square,  
Indore - 452001, Madhya Pradesh, India 
 
Encl.: As above 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  



 
 

Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) 
Regulations, 2011 

 

Name of the Target Company (TC) Prataap Snacks Limited 
Name(s) of the acquirer/seller and           
Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the 
acquirer/seller 

Seller: Mrs. Premlata  Kumat 
            
PAC: Mr. Apoorva Kumat 
          Mr. Amit Kumar Kumat 
          Mrs. Sandhya Kumat 
          Mrs. Rakhi Kumat 
          Mrs. Swati  Bapna 
          Mrs. Priti Nagori 
          Mrs. Neha Bapna 
          Mr. Arvind Kumar Mehta 
          Mr. Rajesh Kumar Mehta 
          Mr. Arun Kumar Mehta  
          Mr. Naveen Kumar Mehta 
          Mrs. Kanta Mehta 
          Mrs. Rita Mehta     
          Peak XV Partners Growth Investments II 
          Peak XV Partners Growth Investment Holdings I  
          Sequoia Capital GFIV Mauritius Investments 

Whether the acquirer/seller belongs 
to  Promoter/Promoter group 

Yes 

Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where 
the shares of TC are Listed 

National Stock Exchange of India Limited; and  
BSE Limited 

Details of the acquisition/ disposal as 
follows 

Number % w.r.t. total 
share/voting 

capital 
wherever 

applicable (*) 

% w.r.t. total 
diluted 

share/voting 
capital of the 

TC (**) 
Before the acquisition/ disposal 
under  consideration, holding of: 

   

a) Shares carrying voting rights 
          Mr. Apoorva Kumat 
          Mr. Amit Kumar Kumat 
          Mrs. Sandhya Kumat 
          Mrs. Premlata  Kumat 
          Mrs. Rakhi Kumat 
          Mrs. Swati  Bapna 
          Mrs. Priti Nagori 
          Mrs. Neha Bapna 
          Mr. Arvind Kumar Mehta 
          Mr. Rajesh Kumar Mehta 
          Mr. Arun Kumar Mehta  
          Mr. Naveen Kumar Mehta 
          Mrs. Kanta Mehta 
          Mrs. Rita Mehta     
          Peak XV Partners Growth Investments    
          II 
          Peak XV Partners Growth Investment  
          Holdings I  

Sequoia Capital GFIV Mauritius 
Investments 

 
6,12,899 
6,28,875 
1,29,600 
5,59,106 
1,10,400 
11,281 

0 
0 

1,47,784 
0 

776 
3,36,176 

0 
3,26,400 
83,93,451 

 
6,00,726 

 
23,54,405 

 
2.57 
2.63 
0.54 
2.34 
0.46 
0.05 

0 
0 

0.62 
0 
0 

1.41 
0 

1.37 
35.16 

 
2.52 

 
9.86 

 
2.57 
2.63 
0.54 
2.34 
0.46 
0.05 

0 
0 

0.62 
0 
0 

1.41 
0 

1.37 
35.16 

 
2.52 

 
9.86 

b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance 
(pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/ 
others) 

Nil Nil Nil 

c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by 
shares 

Nil Nil Nil 



 
 

d) Warrants/convertible securities/any 
other instrument that entitles the 
acquirer to receive shares carrying 
voting rights in the TC (specify 
holding in each category) 

Nil Nil Nil 

e) Total (a+b+c+d) 1,42,11,879 59.53% 59.53% 
Details of acquisition / sale    

a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired / 
sold 

5,00,000 2.09% 2.09% 

b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by 
shares 

Nil Nil Nil 

c) Warrants/convertible securities/any 
other instrument that entitles the 
acquirer to receive shares carrying 
voting rights in the TC (specify 
holding in each category) acquired/sold 

Nil Nil Nil 

d) Shares encumbered/invoked /released 
by the acquirer/ seller 

Nil Nil Nil 

e) Total (a+b+c+/-d) 5,00,000 2.09% 2.09% 
After the acquisition / sale, holding  of the 
Seller: 

   

Shares carrying voting rights            
Acquired 
 
          Mr. Apoorva Kumat 
          Mr. Amit Kumar Kumat 
          Mrs. Sandhya Kumat 
          Mrs. Premlata  Kumat 
          Mrs. Rakhi Kumat 
          Mrs. Swati  Bapna 
          Mrs. Priti Nagori 
          Mrs. Neha Bapna 
          Mr. Arvind Kumar Mehta 
          Mr. Rajesh Kumar Mehta 
          Mr. Arun Kumar Mehta  
          Mr. Naveen Kumar Mehta 
          Mrs. Kanta Mehta 
          Mrs. Rita Mehta     
          Peak XV Partners Growth Investments    
          II 
          Peak XV Partners Growth Investment  
          Holdings I  
          Sequoia Capital GFIV Mauritius  
          Investments 

 
 
 

6,12,899 
6,28,875 
1,29,600 
59,106 

1,10,400 
11,281 

0 
0 

1,47,784 
0 

776 
3,36,176 

0 
3,26,400 
83,93,451 

 
6,00,726 

 
23,54,405 

 
 
 

2.57 
2.63 
0.54 
0.25 
0.46 
0.05 

0 
0 

0.62 
0 
0 

1.41 
0 

1.37 
35.16 

 
2.52 

 
9.86 

 
 
 

2.57 
2.63 
0.54 
0.25 
0.46 
0.05 

0 
0 

0.62 
0 
0 

1.41 
0 

1.37 
35.16 

 
2.52 

 
9.86 

Shares encumbered with the  acquirer/ seller Nil Nil Nil 

VRs otherwise than by shares Nil Nil Nil 
Warrants / convertible securities / any other 
instrument that entitles the acquirer/ seller to
receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC
(specify holding in each category) after
acquisition/ disposal 

Nil Nil Nil 

Total (a+b+c+d) 1,37,11,879 57.44% 57.44% 
  



 
 

Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open 
market / off-market / public issue / rights 
issue / preferential allotment / inter-se 
transfer etc). 

Off-market inter-se transfer of shares by way of Gift. 

Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or 
date of receipt of intimation of allotment of 
shares, whichever is applicable 

4,50,000 shares on 26th September, 2024 
50,000 shares on 27th September, 2024 

Equity share capital / total voting capital of 
the TC before the said acquisition / sale 

Rs. 11,93,67,125 consisting of 2,38,73,425 equity shares 
having a face value of Rs. 5/- each 

Equity share capital/ total voting capital of
the TC after the said acquisition / sale 

Rs. 11,93,67,125 consisting of 2,38,73,425 equity shares 
having a face value of Rs. 5/- each 

Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC
after the said acquisition/ sale 

Rs. 11,93,67,125 consisting of 2,38,73,425 equity shares 
having a face value of Rs. 5/- each 

 

(*) Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the 
Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement. 

 
(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming   full conversion 
of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of  the TC. 

 
Thanking You, 
 

Yours Faithfully, 

 
Premlata Kumat 
Promoter 
16/4 Race Course Road, Near Janjirwala Square,  
Indore - 452001, Madhya Pradesh, India 
 

Place: Indore 
Date: 30th September, 2024 


