Date: 30th September, 2024

To,	То,	To,	
Listing Department	Corporate Relationship	Prataap Snacks Limited	
National Stock Exchange of	Department	Khasra No. 378/2, Nemawar	
India Limited	imited BSE Limited		
Exchange Plaza, 5 th Floor,	P.J. Towers,	Palda, Indore – 452020,	
Plot No. C/1, G Block,	Dalal Street,	Madhya Pradesh.	
Bandra Kurla Complex,	Mumbai - 400 001	E-mail id:	
Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051		complianceofficer@yellowdia	
	Security Code: 540724	mond.in	
Symbol: DIAMONDYD	Security ID : DIAMONDYD		

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Pursuant to Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, please find enclosed herewith disclosure in respect of disposal of equity shares of Prataap Snacks Limited.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

Premlata Kumat

Promoter

16/4 Race Course Road, Near Janjirwala Square,

Indore - 452001, Madhya Pradesh, India

Encl.: As above

Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Torget Company (TC)	Prataap Snacks L	imited		
Name of the Target Company (TC)	Seller: Mrs. Prem			
Name(s) of the acquirer/seller and	Selier. Mrs. Prem	nata Kumat		
Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the	DAC M. A. W. A.			
acquirer /seller	PAC: Mr. Apoorva Kumat Mr. Amit Kumar Kumat			
	Mrs. Sandhya Kumat			
	Mrs. Rakhi Kumat			
	Mrs. Swati Bapna Mrs. Priti Nagori			
	Mrs. Neha			
	Mr. Arvind Kumar Mehta Mr. Rajesh Kumar Mehta Mr. Arun Kumar Mehta Mr. Naveen Kumar Mehta Mrs. Kanta Mehta Mrs. Rita Mehta			
		nenta artners Growth Inve	estmanta II	
		artners Growth Inve		
		armers Growth inve pital GFIV Mauriti		
Whether the acquirer/ seller belongs		pitai OFTV Maulilli	as myesunents	
to Promoter/Promoter group	1 03			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where	National Stock Fr	xchange of India Lii	mited: and	
the shares of TC are Listed	BSE Limited	renange of mala En	inted, und	
Details of the acquisition/ disposal as	Number	% w.r.t. total	% w.r.t. total	
follows	Number	share/voting	diluted	
lonows		capital	share/voting	
		wherever	capital of the	
			-	
1		annlicable (*)	1 (' (^ ^)	
Refore the acquisition/ disposal		applicable (*)	TC (**)	
Before the acquisition/disposal under consideration, holding of:		applicable (*)	IC (^^)	
under consideration, holding of:		applicable (*)	TC (**)	
under consideration, holding of: a) Shares carrying voting rights	6,12,899	2.57	2.57	
under consideration, holding of:	6,12,899 6,28,875			
a) Shares carrying voting rights Mr. Apoorva Kumat Mr. Amit Kumar Kumat	6,28,875	2.57	2.57	
a) Shares carrying voting rights Mr. Apoorva Kumat		2.57 2.63	2.57 2.63	
under consideration, holding of: a) Shares carrying voting rights Mr. Apoorva Kumat Mr. Amit Kumar Kumat Mrs. Sandhya Kumat	6,28,875 1,29,600	2.57 2.63 0.54	2.57 2.63 0.54	
under consideration, holding of: a) Shares carrying voting rights Mr. Apoorva Kumat Mr. Amit Kumar Kumat Mrs. Sandhya Kumat Mrs. Premlata Kumat Mrs. Rakhi Kumat	6,28,875 1,29,600 5,59,106	2.57 2.63 0.54 2.34	2.57 2.63 0.54 2.34	
a) Shares carrying voting rights Mr. Apoorva Kumat Mr. Amit Kumar Kumat Mrs. Sandhya Kumat Mrs. Premlata Kumat Mrs. Rakhi Kumat Mrs. Swati Bapna	6,28,875 1,29,600 5,59,106 1,10,400	2.57 2.63 0.54 2.34 0.46	2.57 2.63 0.54 2.34 0.46	
a) Shares carrying voting rights Mr. Apoorva Kumat Mr. Amit Kumar Kumat Mrs. Sandhya Kumat Mrs. Premlata Kumat Mrs. Rakhi Kumat Mrs. Swati Bapna Mrs. Priti Nagori	6,28,875 1,29,600 5,59,106 1,10,400 11,281	2.57 2.63 0.54 2.34 0.46 0.05	2.57 2.63 0.54 2.34 0.46 0.05	
a) Shares carrying voting rights Mr. Apoorva Kumat Mr. Amit Kumar Kumat Mrs. Sandhya Kumat Mrs. Premlata Kumat Mrs. Rakhi Kumat Mrs. Swati Bapna	6,28,875 1,29,600 5,59,106 1,10,400 11,281 0	2.57 2.63 0.54 2.34 0.46 0.05	2.57 2.63 0.54 2.34 0.46 0.05	
a) Shares carrying voting rights Mr. Apoorva Kumat Mr. Amit Kumar Kumat Mrs. Sandhya Kumat Mrs. Premlata Kumat Mrs. Rakhi Kumat Mrs. Swati Bapna Mrs. Priti Nagori Mrs. Neha Bapna Mr. Arvind Kumar Mehta	6,28,875 1,29,600 5,59,106 1,10,400 11,281 0	2.57 2.63 0.54 2.34 0.46 0.05 0	2.57 2.63 0.54 2.34 0.46 0.05 0	
under consideration, holding of: a) Shares carrying voting rights Mr. Apoorva Kumat Mr. Amit Kumar Kumat Mrs. Sandhya Kumat Mrs. Premlata Kumat Mrs. Rakhi Kumat Mrs. Swati Bapna Mrs. Priti Nagori Mrs. Neha Bapna	6,28,875 1,29,600 5,59,106 1,10,400 11,281 0 0 1,47,784	2.57 2.63 0.54 2.34 0.46 0.05 0 0	2.57 2.63 0.54 2.34 0.46 0.05 0	
a) Shares carrying voting rights Mr. Apoorva Kumat Mr. Amit Kumar Kumat Mrs. Sandhya Kumat Mrs. Premlata Kumat Mrs. Rakhi Kumat Mrs. Swati Bapna Mrs. Priti Nagori Mrs. Neha Bapna Mr. Arvind Kumar Mehta Mr. Rajesh Kumar Mehta	6,28,875 1,29,600 5,59,106 1,10,400 11,281 0 0 1,47,784	2.57 2.63 0.54 2.34 0.46 0.05 0 0 0.62	2.57 2.63 0.54 2.34 0.46 0.05 0 0	
a) Shares carrying voting rights Mr. Apoorva Kumat Mr. Amit Kumar Kumat Mrs. Sandhya Kumat Mrs. Premlata Kumat Mrs. Rakhi Kumat Mrs. Swati Bapna Mrs. Priti Nagori Mrs. Neha Bapna Mr. Arvind Kumar Mehta Mr. Arun Kumar Mehta	6,28,875 1,29,600 5,59,106 1,10,400 11,281 0 0 1,47,784 0 776	2.57 2.63 0.54 2.34 0.46 0.05 0 0 0.62 0	2.57 2.63 0.54 2.34 0.46 0.05 0 0 0.62	
a) Shares carrying voting rights Mr. Apoorva Kumat Mr. Amit Kumar Kumat Mrs. Sandhya Kumat Mrs. Premlata Kumat Mrs. Rakhi Kumat Mrs. Swati Bapna Mrs. Priti Nagori Mrs. Neha Bapna Mr. Arvind Kumar Mehta Mr. Rajesh Kumar Mehta Mr. Arun Kumar Mehta Mr. Naveen Kumar Mehta	6,28,875 1,29,600 5,59,106 1,10,400 11,281 0 0 1,47,784 0 776 3,36,176	2.57 2.63 0.54 2.34 0.46 0.05 0 0 0.62 0 0 1.41	2.57 2.63 0.54 2.34 0.46 0.05 0 0 0.62 0	
a) Shares carrying voting rights Mr. Apoorva Kumat Mr. Amit Kumar Kumat Mrs. Sandhya Kumat Mrs. Premlata Kumat Mrs. Rakhi Kumat Mrs. Swati Bapna Mrs. Priti Nagori Mrs. Neha Bapna Mr. Arvind Kumar Mehta Mr. Rajesh Kumar Mehta Mr. Arun Kumar Mehta Mr. Naveen Kumar Mehta Mrs. Kanta Mehta	6,28,875 1,29,600 5,59,106 1,10,400 11,281 0 0 1,47,784 0 776 3,36,176 0	2.57 2.63 0.54 2.34 0.46 0.05 0 0 0.62 0 0 1.41	2.57 2.63 0.54 2.34 0.46 0.05 0 0 0.62 0 0	
under consideration, holding of: a) Shares carrying voting rights Mr. Apoorva Kumat Mr. Amit Kumar Kumat Mrs. Sandhya Kumat Mrs. Premlata Kumat Mrs. Rakhi Kumat Mrs. Swati Bapna Mrs. Priti Nagori Mrs. Neha Bapna Mr. Arvind Kumar Mehta Mr. Rajesh Kumar Mehta Mr. Arun Kumar Mehta Mr. Naveen Kumar Mehta Mrs. Kanta Mehta Mrs. Rita Mehta	6,28,875 1,29,600 5,59,106 1,10,400 11,281 0 0 1,47,784 0 776 3,36,176 0 3,26,400	2.57 2.63 0.54 2.34 0.46 0.05 0 0 0.62 0 0 1.41 0	2.57 2.63 0.54 2.34 0.46 0.05 0 0 0.62 0 0 1.41 0	
a) Shares carrying voting rights Mr. Apoorva Kumat Mr. Amit Kumar Kumat Mrs. Sandhya Kumat Mrs. Premlata Kumat Mrs. Rakhi Kumat Mrs. Swati Bapna Mrs. Priti Nagori Mrs. Neha Bapna Mr. Arvind Kumar Mehta Mr. Rajesh Kumar Mehta Mr. Arun Kumar Mehta Mr. Naveen Kumar Mehta Mrs. Kanta Mehta Mrs. Kanta Mehta Mrs. Rita Mehta Peak XV Partners Growth Investments	6,28,875 1,29,600 5,59,106 1,10,400 11,281 0 0 1,47,784 0 776 3,36,176 0 3,26,400	2.57 2.63 0.54 2.34 0.46 0.05 0 0 0.62 0 0 1.41 0	2.57 2.63 0.54 2.34 0.46 0.05 0 0 0.62 0 0 1.41 0	
a) Shares carrying voting rights Mr. Apoorva Kumat Mr. Amit Kumar Kumat Mrs. Sandhya Kumat Mrs. Premlata Kumat Mrs. Rakhi Kumat Mrs. Swati Bapna Mrs. Priti Nagori Mrs. Neha Bapna Mr. Arvind Kumar Mehta Mr. Rajesh Kumar Mehta Mr. Arun Kumar Mehta Mr. Naveen Kumar Mehta Mrs. Kanta Mehta Mrs. Rita Mehta Peak XV Partners Growth Investments II	6,28,875 1,29,600 5,59,106 1,10,400 11,281 0 0 1,47,784 0 776 3,36,176 0 3,26,400 83,93,451	2.57 2.63 0.54 2.34 0.46 0.05 0 0 0.62 0 0 1.41 0 1.37 35.16	2.57 2.63 0.54 2.34 0.46 0.05 0 0 0.62 0 0 1.41 0 1.37 35.16	
a) Shares carrying voting rights Mr. Apoorva Kumat Mr. Amit Kumar Kumat Mrs. Sandhya Kumat Mrs. Premlata Kumat Mrs. Rakhi Kumat Mrs. Swati Bapna Mrs. Priti Nagori Mrs. Neha Bapna Mr. Arvind Kumar Mehta Mr. Rajesh Kumar Mehta Mr. Arun Kumar Mehta Mr. Naveen Kumar Mehta Mrs. Kanta Mehta Mrs. Rita Mehta Peak XV Partners Growth Investments II Peak XV Partners Growth Investment	6,28,875 1,29,600 5,59,106 1,10,400 11,281 0 0 1,47,784 0 776 3,36,176 0 3,26,400 83,93,451 6,00,726	2.57 2.63 0.54 2.34 0.46 0.05 0 0 0.62 0 0 1.41 0 1.37 35.16	2.57 2.63 0.54 2.34 0.46 0.05 0 0 0.62 0 1.41 0 1.37 35.16	
a) Shares carrying voting rights Mr. Apoorva Kumat Mr. Amit Kumar Kumat Mrs. Sandhya Kumat Mrs. Premlata Kumat Mrs. Rakhi Kumat Mrs. Swati Bapna Mrs. Priti Nagori Mrs. Neha Bapna Mr. Arvind Kumar Mehta Mr. Rajesh Kumar Mehta Mr. Rayeen Kumar Mehta Mrs. Kanta Mehta Mrs. Rita Mehta Peak XV Partners Growth Investments II Peak XV Partners Growth Investment Holdings I	6,28,875 1,29,600 5,59,106 1,10,400 11,281 0 0 1,47,784 0 776 3,36,176 0 3,26,400 83,93,451 6,00,726 23,54,405	2.57 2.63 0.54 2.34 0.46 0.05 0 0 0.62 0 0 1.41 0 1.37 35.16 2.52 9.86	2.57 2.63 0.54 2.34 0.46 0.05 0 0.62 0 1.41 0 1.37 35.16 2.52	
a) Shares carrying voting rights Mr. Apoorva Kumat Mr. Amit Kumar Kumat Mrs. Sandhya Kumat Mrs. Premlata Kumat Mrs. Rakhi Kumat Mrs. Swati Bapna Mrs. Priti Nagori Mrs. Neha Bapna Mr. Arvind Kumar Mehta Mr. Rajesh Kumar Mehta Mr. Arun Kumar Mehta Mr. Naveen Kumar Mehta Mrs. Kanta Mehta Mrs. Rita Mehta Peak XV Partners Growth Investments II Peak XV Partners Growth Investment Holdings I Sequoia Capital GFIV Mauritius	6,28,875 1,29,600 5,59,106 1,10,400 11,281 0 0 1,47,784 0 776 3,36,176 0 3,26,400 83,93,451 6,00,726	2.57 2.63 0.54 2.34 0.46 0.05 0 0 0.62 0 0 1.41 0 1.37 35.16	2.57 2.63 0.54 2.34 0.46 0.05 0 0 0.62 0 0 1.41 0 1.37 35.16	
a) Shares carrying voting rights Mr. Apoorva Kumat Mr. Amit Kumar Kumat Mrs. Sandhya Kumat Mrs. Premlata Kumat Mrs. Rakhi Kumat Mrs. Swati Bapna Mrs. Priti Nagori Mrs. Neha Bapna Mr. Arvind Kumar Mehta Mr. Rajesh Kumar Mehta Mr. Raun Kumar Mehta Mr. Naveen Kumar Mehta Mrs. Kanta Mehta Mrs. Rita Mehta	6,28,875 1,29,600 5,59,106 1,10,400 11,281 0 0 1,47,784 0 776 3,36,176 0 3,26,400 83,93,451 6,00,726 23,54,405	2.57 2.63 0.54 2.34 0.46 0.05 0 0 0.62 0 0 1.41 0 1.37 35.16 2.52 9.86	2.57 2.63 0.54 2.34 0.46 0.05 0 0 0.62 0 1.41 0 1.37 35.16 2.52	
a) Shares carrying voting rights Mr. Apoorva Kumat Mr. Amit Kumar Kumat Mrs. Sandhya Kumat Mrs. Premlata Kumat Mrs. Rakhi Kumat Mrs. Swati Bapna Mrs. Priti Nagori Mrs. Neha Bapna Mr. Arvind Kumar Mehta Mr. Rajesh Kumar Mehta Mr. Rayesh Kumar Mehta Mr. Naveen Kumar Mehta Mrs. Kanta Mehta Mrs. Kanta Mehta Mrs. Rita Mehta Mrs. Rita Mehta Mrs. Rita Mehta Peak XV Partners Growth Investments II Peak XV Partners Growth Investment Holdings I Sequoia Capital GFIV Mauritius Investments b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance	6,28,875 1,29,600 5,59,106 1,10,400 11,281 0 0 1,47,784 0 776 3,36,176 0 3,26,400 83,93,451 6,00,726 23,54,405	2.57 2.63 0.54 2.34 0.46 0.05 0 0 0.62 0 0 1.41 0 1.37 35.16 2.52 9.86	2.57 2.63 0.54 2.34 0.46 0.05 0 0 0.62 0 1.41 0 1.37 35.16 2.52	
a) Shares carrying voting rights Mr. Apoorva Kumat Mr. Amit Kumar Kumat Mrs. Sandhya Kumat Mrs. Premlata Kumat Mrs. Rakhi Kumat Mrs. Swati Bapna Mrs. Priti Nagori Mrs. Neha Bapna Mr. Arvind Kumar Mehta Mr. Rajesh Kumar Mehta Mr. Rayesh Kumar Mehta Mr. Naveen Kumar Mehta Mrs. Kanta Mehta Mrs. Rita Mehta Mrs. Rita Mehta Mrs. Rita Mehta Greak XV Partners Growth Investments II Peak XV Partners Growth Investment Holdings I Sequoia Capital GFIV Mauritius Investments b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/	6,28,875 1,29,600 5,59,106 1,10,400 11,281 0 0 1,47,784 0 776 3,36,176 0 3,26,400 83,93,451 6,00,726 23,54,405	2.57 2.63 0.54 2.34 0.46 0.05 0 0 0.62 0 0 1.41 0 1.37 35.16 2.52 9.86	2.57 2.63 0.54 2.34 0.46 0.05 0 0 0.62 0 1.41 0 1.37 35.16 2.52	

d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)	Nil	Nil	Nil
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	1,42,11,879	59.53%	59.53%
	nils of acquisition / sale	, , ,		
a)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired /	5,00,000	2.09%	2.09%
	sold	, ,		
b)	VRs acquired / sold otherwise than by shares	Nil	Nil	Nil
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)acquired/sold	Nil	Nil	Nil
d)	Shares encumbered/invoked /released by the acquirer/ seller	Nil	Nil	Nil
e)	Total (a+b+c+/-d)	5,00,000	2.09%	2.09%
	the acquisition / sale, holding of the	- / /***		
Seller	= = =			
	es carrying voting rights			
1				
Acqu	ired			
	Mr. Apoorva Kumat	6,12,899	2.57	2.57
	Mr. Amit Kumar Kumat	6,28,875	2.63	2.63
			0.54	0.54
	Mrs. Sandhya Kumat	1,29,600		
	Mrs. Premlata Kumat	59,106	0.25	0.25
	Mrs. Rakhi Kumat	1,10,400	0.46	0.46
	Mrs. Swati Bapna	11,281	0.05	0.05
	Mrs. Priti Nagori	0	0	0
	Mrs. Neha Bapna	0	0	0
	Mr. Arvind Kumar Mehta	1,47,784	0.62	0.62
	Mr. Rajesh Kumar Mehta	0	0	0
	Mr. Arun Kumar Mehta	776	0	0
	Mr. Naveen Kumar Mehta	3,36,176	1.41	1.41
	Mrs. Kanta Mehta	0	0	0
	Mrs. Rita Mehta	3,26,400	1.37	1.37
	Peak XV Partners Growth Investments II	83,93,451	35.16	35.16
	Peak XV Partners Growth Investment Holdings I	6,00,726	2.52	2.52
	Sequoia Capital GFIV Mauritius Investments	23,54,405	9.86	9.86
Share	es encumbered with the acquirer/ seller	Nil	Nil	Nil
VRs	otherwise than by shares	Nil	Nil	Nil
	ants / convertible securities / any other	Nil	Nil	Nil
	ment that entitles the acquirer/ seller to	- '	- \	± 1±±
	we sharescarrying voting rights in the TC			
	ify holding in each category) after			
acani	sition/ disposal		I	

Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se	Off-market inter-se transfer of shares by way of Gift.
transfer etc).	
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VRor	4,50,000 shares on 26 th September, 2024
date of receipt of intimation of allotment of	50,000 shares on 27 th September, 2024
shares, whichever is applicable	
Equity share capital / total voting capital of	Rs. 11,93,67,125 consisting of 2,38,73,425 equity shares
the TC before the said acquisition / sale	having a face value of Rs. 5/- each
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of	Rs. 11,93,67,125 consisting of 2,38,73,425 equity shares
the TC after the said acquisition / sale	having a face value of Rs. 5/- each
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC	Rs. 11,93,67,125 consisting of 2,38,73,425 equity shares
after the said acquisition/ sale	having a face value of Rs. 5/- each

- (*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.
- (**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

Premlata Kumat

YSTMAL BALL

Promoter

16/4 Race Course Road, Near Janjirwala Square,

Indore - 452001, Madhya Pradesh, India

Place: Indore

Date: 30th September, 2024